RESOLUTION NO. R24-10

A RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF RICHARD GREGO ON HIS RETIREMENT AS A LONG-TIME EMPLOYEE OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

WHEREAS, the Village of Forest View has benefited for many years from his employment at duties; *RICHARD GREGO* has faithfully and efficiently performed as *VILLAGE HALL CUSTODIAN* and other responsibilities.

WHEREAS, *RICHARD GREGO* has retired after having been employed with the Village a long time (19 Years) (2005 to 2024); and

WHEREAS, *RICHARD GREGO* provided outstanding commitment of time, talent, and integrity as VILLAGE HALL CUSTODIAN and is worthy of special notice and commendation; and

WHEREAS, there is a desire by the community to give formal recognition of these services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- 1. That special notice is hereby taken of the outstanding and exemplary customer service, and contributions rendered by *RICHARD GREGO*, retired employee serving the Village for *19 Years*.
- 2. That special recognition and commendation is hereby given by the Village President and Board of Trustees, and on behalf of the citizens of the Village of Forest View as well as Village Staff, to *RICHARD GREGO*.
- 3. That the Village President and Board of Trustees, and on behalf of the citizens of this community and Village Staff, hereby extends its sincere appreciation and best wishes in his retirement to *RICHARD GREGO*.
- 4. That the Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to post a copy of this Resolution in a conspicuous place in or about the Municipal Building.

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL this 25th day of June, 2024.

AYES: Trustees Hubacek, Ramirez, Nevarez, Liska, Grossi, Sudkamp

NAYS: NA

ABSENT: NA

APPROVED this 25th day of June, 2024.

Nancy L. Miller Village President

ATTEST:

Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk